Town of Lake Lure

List of Classes Arranged by Grade (1-20)

HIRING
GRADE CLASSIFICATION RATE MAXIMUM
1 21,006 31,635
2 22,077 33,247
3 23,203 34,942
4 24,387 36,722
5 Fire Office Assistant** 25,631 38,594
Golf Course Maintenance Technician**
Maintenance Worker**
6 Customer Service/Collections Clerk 26,938 40,562
Water System Technician**
Police Office Assistant
7 Accounting Technician** 28,312 42,630
Community Development Technician**
Maintenance Technician
Fire Office Assistant/Firefighter**
8 Hydroelectric/Wastewater Plant Operator** 29,756 44,804
Pro-Shop Manager**
9 Accountant I** 31,273 47,089
Police Officer
Firefighter
10 Police Corporal 32,867 49,490
Fire Lieutenant**
Customer Service Supervisor
Street Maintenance Supervisor
Parks and Recreation Supervisor
11 Water System Supervisor 34,542 52,014
Hydroelectric Plant/Wastewater Collection
System Supervisor
12 Fire Captain 36,303 54,666
Environmental Management Officer
Police Sergeant
13 Accountant 11 38,153 57,452
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Assistant Fire Chief/Asst. Emergency
Management Director

Zoning and Code Enforcement Administrator
Town Clerk

Police Detective**
Human Resources Director

Golf Course Superintendent**
Planner

Utilities Director**
Police Lieutenant

Lake Operations Director

Fire Chief /Emergency
Management Director
Public Works Director
Community Development Director

Finance Director
Police Chief

** Notes positions not being filled.

40,099

42,144

44,293

46,551

48,925

51,420

54,041

60,381

63,460

66,696

70,097

76,670

77,426

81,375



70

Town of Lake Lure

List of Classes Arranged by Title (1-20)

HIRING
GRADE CLASSIFICATION RATE MAXIMUM
9 Accountant I** 31,273 47,089

13 Accountant Il 38,153 57,452
7 Accounting Technician** 28,312 42,630
13 Assistant Fire Chief/Emergency 38,153 57,452

Management Director
7 Community Development Technician** 28,728 42,630
18 Community Development Director 48,925 73,670
6 Customer Service/Collections Clerk 26,938 40,562
10 Customer Service Supervisor 32,867 49,490
12 Environmental Management Officer 36,303 54,666
19 Finance Director 51,420 77,426
12 Fire Captain** 36,303 54,666
9 Firefighter 31,273 47,089
10 Fire Lieutenant 32,867 49,490
5 Fire Office Assistant** 25,631 38,594
7 Fire Office Assistant/Firefighter** 28,312 42,630
18 Fire Chief/Emergency Management Director 48,925 73,670

Management Officer
5 Golf Course Maintenance Technician** 25,631 38,594
15 Golf Course Superintendent** 42,144 63,460
14 Human Resources Director 40,099 60,381
11 Hydroelectric Plant/Wastewater Collection 34,542 52,014

System Supervisor
8 Hydroelectric/Wastewater Plant Operator** 29,756 44,804
17 Lake Operations Director 46,551 70,097



HIRING

GRADE CLASSIFICATION RATE MAXIMUM
7 Maintenance Technician 28,312 42,630
5 Maintenance Worker** 25,631 38,594
10 Parks and Recreation Supervisor 32,867 49,490
15 Planner 42,144 63,460
19 Police Chief 51,420 77,426
10 Police Corporal 32,867 49,490
14 Police Detective** 40,099 60,381
6 Police Office Assistant** 26,938 40,562
16 Police Lieutenant** 44,293 66,696
9 Police Officer 31,273 47,089
12 Police Sergeant 36,303 54,666
8 Pro-Shop Manager** 29,756 44,804
18 Public Works Director 48,925 73,670
10 Street Maintenance Supervisor 32,867 49,490
13 Town Clerk 38,153 57,452
16 Utilities Director** 44,293 66,696
11 Water System Supervisor 34,542 52,014
6 Water System Technician** 26,938 40,562
13 Zoning and Code Enforcement Administrator 38,153 57,452

**Notes Positions not being filled
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