

Town of Lake Lure List of Classes Arranged by Grade (1-20)

GRADE	CLASSIFICATION	HIRING RATE	MAXIMUM
1		21,006	31,635
2		22,077	33,247
3		23,203	34,942
4		24,387	36,722
5	Fire Office Assistant** Golf Course Maintenance Technician** Maintenance Worker**	25,631	38,594
6	Customer Service/Collections Clerk Water System Technician** Police Office Assistant	26,938	40,562
7	Accounting Technician** Community Development Technician** Maintenance Technician Fire Office Assistant/Firefighter**	28,312	42,630
8	Hydroelectric/Wastewater Plant Operator** Pro-Shop Manager**	29,756	44,804
9	Accountant I** Police Officer Firefighter	31,273	47,089
10	Police Corporal Fire Lieutenant** Customer Service Supervisor Street Maintenance Supervisor Parks and Recreation Supervisor	32,867	49,490
11	Water System Supervisor Hydroelectric Plant/Wastewater Collection System Supervisor	34,542	52,014
12	Fire Captain Environmental Management Officer Police Sergeant	36,303	54,666
13	Accountant II	38,153	57,452

GRADE	CLASSIFICATION	HIRING RATE	MAXIMUM
	Assistant Fire Chief/Asst. Emergency Management Director Zoning and Code Enforcement Administrator Town Clerk		
14	Police Detective** Human Resources Director	40,099	60,381
15	Golf Course Superintendent** Planner	42,144	63,460
16	Utilities Director** Police Lieutenant	44,293	66,696
17	Lake Operations Director	46,551	70,097
18	Fire Chief /Emergency Management Director Public Works Director Community Development Director	48,925	76,670
19	Finance Director Police Chief	51,420	77,426
20		54,041	81,375

^{**} Notes positions not being filled.



Town of Lake Lure List of Classes Arranged by Title (1-20)

GRADE	CLASSIFICATION	HIRING RATE	MAXIMUM
9	Accountant I**	31,273	47,089
13	Accountant II	38,153	57,452
7	Accounting Technician**	28,312	42,630
13	Assistant Fire Chief/Emergency Management Director	38,153	57,452
7	Community Development Technician**	28,728	42,630
18	Community Development Director	48,925	73,670
6	Customer Service/Collections Clerk	26,938	40,562
10	Customer Service Supervisor	32,867	49,490
12	Environmental Management Officer	36,303	54,666
19	Finance Director	51,420	77,426
12	Fire Captain**	36,303	54,666
9	Firefighter	31,273	47,089
10	Fire Lieutenant	32,867	49,490
5	Fire Office Assistant**	25,631	38,594
7	Fire Office Assistant/Firefighter**	28,312	42,630
18	Fire Chief/Emergency Management Director	48,925	73,670
	Management Officer		
5	Golf Course Maintenance Technician**	25,631	38,594
15	Golf Course Superintendent**	42,144	63,460
14	Human Resources Director	40,099	60,381
11	Hydroelectric Plant/Wastewater Collection	34,542	52,014
	System Supervisor		
8	Hydroelectric/Wastewater Plant Operator**	29,756	44,804
17	Lake Operations Director	46,551	70,097

GRADE	CLASSIFICATION	HIRING RATE	MAXIMUM
GRADE	CLASSIFICATION	KATE	MAXIMOM
7	Maintenance Technician	28,312	42,630
5	Maintenance Worker**	25,631	38,594
10	Parks and Recreation Supervisor	32,867	49,490
15	Planner	42,144	63,460
19	Police Chief	51,420	77,426
10	Police Corporal	32,867	49,490
14	Police Detective**	40,099	60,381
6	Police Office Assistant**	26,938	40,562
16	Police Lieutenant**	44,293	66,696
9	Police Officer	31,273	47,089
12	Police Sergeant	36,303	54,666
8	Pro-Shop Manager**	29,756	44,804
18	Public Works Director	48,925	73,670
10	Street Maintenance Supervisor	32,867	49,490
13	Town Clerk	38,153	57,452
16	Utilities Director**	44,293	66,696
11	Water System Supervisor	34,542	52,014
6	Water System Technician**	26,938	40,562
13	Zoning and Code Enforcement Administrator	38,153	57,452

Updated 07/01/2015

^{**}Notes Positions not being filled